WTVY  | Dothan, AL  | News, Weather, Sports

Boil Water Notice Issued for City of Vernon

By: Press Release
By: Press Release

There will be a boil water notice for the City of Vernon due to a water main break between Holmes Creek Rd and Lazybone Dr. The areas affected are: Holmes Creek Rd, Traverse Dr, Lazybone Dr, Hillcrest Circle and Hwy 277 North of Holmes Creek Rd.
We advise that all water used for drinking and cooking be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient or bottled water may be used.
The precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect until a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions, you may contact Vernon City Hall at 850-535-2444.


Comments are posted from viewers like you and do not always reflect the views of this station.
powered by Disqus
WTVY-TV 285 N Foster Street Dothan, AL 36303 334-792-3195
Gray Television, Inc. - Copyright © 2002-2014 - Designed by Gray Digital Media - Powered by Clickability 200115131 - wtvy.com/a?a=200115131